disease will be admitted to the show.

Department Superintendent has the final judgment in resolving any dispute.
All rabbits must have a permanent ear mark.
Meat pens may be entered. They must consist of three (3) live rabbits, 70 days old or under: weigh between 3.5 and 5.5 Ibs.
Single Fryer — not over 70 days old; weigh between 3.5 and 5.5 Ibs.
Single Roaster — under 6 months of age; weigh between 5.5 and 9 Ibs.
Single Stewer — 6 months of age or over; minimum weight 8 Ibs.

The Fair Board and Superintendent are not responsible for the care and well-being of exhibitor’s animal. However, all care
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DEPARTMENT 9 - RABBITS

Superintendent: Ashley Larson 814-203-0896 — See Health Requirements
1. Rabbits will be screened on arrival for health and show condition. No rabbits showing signs of contagious or infectious

will be taken to provide an adequate and safe environment for all animals.

Section 1 - Rabbits

ID No.

U WN =

The following breeds have NO INTERMEDIATE CLASS:

ID No.

100
110
120
130
140
150
640
160
170
180
190

Class Description
Sr. Buck

In. Buck

Jr. Buck

Sr. Doe

In. Doe

Jr. Doe

Class Description

American Fuzzy Lop
American Sable
Belgian Hare
Britannia Petite
Dutch

Dwarf Hotot
Dwarf Papillon
English Angora
English Spot
Florida White
French Angora

ID No.

200
210
220
230
240
250
260
270
280
290

$3.25 $2.75
$3.25 $2.75
$3.25 $2.75
$3.25 $2.75
$3.25 $2.75
$3.25 $2.75

Class Description

Harlequin
Havana
Himalayan
Holland Lop
Jersey Wooly
Lilac
Lionhead
Mini Lop
Mini Rex
Mini Satin

The following breeds have SENIOR, INTERMEDIATE, and JUNIOR:

ID No.

400
410
650
420
430
440
450
460
470

Class Description

American

American Chinchilla
Argente Poran
Beveran

Blanc deHotot
Californian
Champagne d'Argent
Checkered Giant
Cinnamon

ID No.

480
490
500
510
520
530
540
550

119" Annual McKean County Fair

Class Description

Creme d'Argent
English Lop
Flemish Giant
French Lop
Giant Angora
Giant Chinchilla
New Zealand
Palomino

$2.00
$2.00
$2.00
$2.00
$2.00
$2.00

ID No.

300
310
320
330
340
350
360
370
380
390

ID No.

560
570
580
590
600
610
620
630

$1.75
$1.75
$1.75
$1.75
$1.75
$1.75

$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25

Class Description

Netherland Dwarf
Polish

Rhinelander

Satin Angora

Silver

Silver Martin
Standard Chinchilla
Standard Rex

Tan

Thrianta

Class Description

Satin

Silver Fox

Doe and Litter

Meat Pens (3 Rabbits)
Mixed Breed

Single Fryer

Single Roaster

Single Stewer



DEPARTMENT 9 - GUINEA PIGS

Superintendent: Ashley Larson 814-203-0896 — See Health Requirements

1. All cavies area to be judged according to the latest standard of perfection of the American Rabbit Breeders’ Association.
2. The latest rules of the American Rabbit Breeders’ Association will govern.
3. All cavies must have permanent ear mark, “tattooed or ear tag”.
4. There will be a Senior, Intermediate and Junior Class in all breeds.
5. All breeds are recognized in the following groups, except as noted for White Crested, which cannot be white, roan or
broken colors; Selfs—Solids—Agoutis—Marked.
Section 2 - Cavies, Guinea Pigs
The same classifications and premiums apply to each of the following breeds:
100 Abyssinia 110 American 120 Peruvian
130 Teddy 140 Texel 150 Other
ID No. Class Description
1 Sr. Buck $3.25 $2.75 $2.00 $1.75 $1.25
2 In. Buck $3.25 $2.75 $2.00 $1.75 $1.25
3 Jr. Buck $3.25 $2.75 $2.00 $1.75 $1.25
4 Sr. Doe $3.25 $2.75 $2.00 $1.75 $1.25
5 In. Doe $3.25 $2.75 $2.00 $1.75 $1.25
6 Jr. Doe $3.25 $2.75 $2.00 $1.75 $1.25
Section 3 - Rabbit Good Housekeeping
ID No. Class Description

1 Rabbit Good Housekeeping Tuesday

2 Rabbit Good Housekeeping Wednesday
3 Rabbit Good Housekeeping Thursday

4 Rabbit Good Housekeeping Friday

5 Rabbit Good Housekeeping Saturday

6 Rabbit Good Housekeeping Cumulative

119" Annual McKean County Fair




