DEPARTMENT 9 - RABBITS

Superintendent: Ashley Larson 814-203-0896 — See Health Requirements

- 1. Rabbits will be screened on arrival for health and show condition. No rabbits showing signs of contagious or infectious disease will be admitted to the show.
- 2. Department Superintendent has the final judgment in resolving any dispute.
- 3. All rabbits must have a permanent ear mark.
- 4. Meat pens may be entered. They must consist of three (3) live rabbits, 70 days old or under; weigh between 3.5 and 5.5 lbs.
- 5. Single Fryer not over 70 days old; weigh between 3.5 and 5.5 lbs.
- 6. Single Roaster under 6 months of age; weigh between 5.5 and 9 lbs.
- 7. Single Stewer 6 months of age or over; minimum weight 8 lbs.
- 8. The Fair Board and Superintendent are not responsible for the care and well-being of exhibitor's animal. However, all care will be taken to provide an adequate and safe environment for all animals.

Section 1 – Rabbits							
ID No.	Class Description						
1	Sr. Buck	\$3.25	\$2.75	\$2.00	\$1.75	\$1.25	
2	In. Buck	\$3.25	\$2.75	\$2.00	\$1.75	\$1.25	
3	Jr. Buck	\$3.25	\$2.75	\$2.00	\$1.75	\$1.25	
4	Sr. Doe	\$3.25	\$2.75	\$2.00	\$1.75	\$1.25	
5	In. Doe	\$3.25	\$2.75	\$2.00	\$1.75	\$1.25	
6	Jr. Doe	\$3.25	\$2.75	\$2.00	\$1.75	\$1.25	

The following breeds have NO INTERMEDIATE CLASS:

ID No.	Class Description	ID No.	Class Description	ID No.	Class Description
100	American Fuzzy Lop	200	Harleguin	300	Netherland Dwarf
110	American Sable	210	Havana	310	Polish
120	Belgian Hare	220	Himalayan	320	Rhinelander
130	Britannia Petite	230	Holland Lop	330	Satin Angora
140	Dutch	240	Jersey Wooly	340	Silver
150	Dwarf Hotot	250	Lilac	350	Silver Martin
640	Dwarf Papillon	260	Lionhead	360	Standard Chinchilla
160	English Angora	270	Mini Lop	370	Standard Rex
170	English Spot	280	Mini Rex	380	Tan
180	Florida White	290	Mini Satin	390	Thrianta
190	French Angora				

The following breeds have SENIOR, INTERMEDIATE, and JUNIOR:

ID No.	Class Description	ID No.	Class Description	ID No.	Class Description
400 410 650 420 430 440 450 460 470	American American Chinchilla Argente Poran Beveran Blanc deHotot Californian Champagne d'Argent Checkered Giant Cinnamon	480 490 500 510 520 530 540 550	Crème d'Argent English Lop Flemish Giant French Lop Giant Angora Giant Chinchilla New Zealand Palomino	560 570 580 590 600 610 620 630	Satin Silver Fox Doe and Litter Meat Pens (3 Rabbits) Mixed Breed Single Fryer Single Roaster Single Stewer

DEPARTMENT 9 – GUINEA PIGS

Superintendent: Ashley Larson 814-203-0896 – See Health Requirements

- 1. All cavies area to be judged according to the latest standard of perfection of the American Rabbit Breeders' Association.
- 2. The latest rules of the American Rabbit Breeders' Association will govern.
- 3. All cavies must have permanent ear mark, "tattooed or ear tag".
- 4. There will be a Senior, Intermediate and Junior Class in all breeds.
- 5. All breeds are recognized in the following groups, except as noted for White Crested, which cannot be white, roan or broken colors; Selfs—Solids—Agoutis—Marked.

Section 2 – Cavies, Guinea Pigs

The same classifications and premiums apply to each of the following breeds: 100 Abyssinia 110 American 120 Peruvian 130 Teddy 140 Texel 150 Other ID No. **Class Description** 1 Sr. Buck \$3.25 \$2.75 \$2.00 \$1.75 \$1.25 2 In. Buck \$3.25 \$2.75 \$2.00 \$1.75 \$1.25 3 Jr. Buck \$3.25 \$2.75 \$2.00 \$1.75 \$1.25 4 Sr. Doe \$3.25 \$2.75 \$2.00 \$1.75 \$1.25 5 In. Doe \$3.25 \$2.75 \$2.00 \$1.75 \$1.25 Jr. Doe \$3.25 \$2.75 \$2.00 \$1.75 \$1.25

Section 3 - Rabbit Good Housekeeping

ID No.	Class Description
1 2 3 4 5	Rabbit Good Housekeeping Tuesday Rabbit Good Housekeeping Wednesday Rabbit Good Housekeeping Thursday Rabbit Good Housekeeping Friday Rabbit Good Housekeeping Saturday Rabbit Good Housekeeping Cumulative

